
Product Data Sheet

Kapton Tape, Low Static, 2.4mil
758ST1643

• Offers outstanding thermal resistance

• Provides excellent electrical insulating 
properties

• Safe and clean removal from PCB

• High conformability

Techni-PRO
Wider selection │ Higher quality │ Stronger value
We’ve engineered a new private-label brand for world-class production supplies. You probably already know Techni-PRO 
products as Techni-Tool, Tec-Cut, Techni-Stat, Tec-Tuff, and other brands. Our goal was the same as it has always been: To give 
you more. More equipment. More supplies. More value.  
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www.testequity.com/brand/techni-pro
www.techni-tool.com/brand/techni-pro
www.jensentools.com/brand/techni-pro

Techni-PRO is a TestEquity private label brand featured on:

Production supplies that WORK as hard as you do

Product Information
Manufactured from 1 mil thin polyimide film with 2.4 mils anti-static silicone adhesive. The ESD function can reduce the discharge 
of electroplating static upon tape removal.

Designed to minimize the effect of static during the stripping and peeling process. Acts as a mask for printed circuit boards during 
wave solder or solder dip processes. Serves as a release surface in the fabrication of parts cured at elevated temperatures.

Packaging
1/4” x 36 Yds, 3” core, 2.4 mil758ST1643

Technical Details
ASTM D 1000

ASTM D 1000

ASTM D 1000

ASTM D 149

ASTM D 257

UL 510

ASTM D 1000

ASTM D 1000

Carrier Thickness (mil/mm)

Total Thickness (mil/mm)

Adhesion to Steel
(N/25mm)/(g/25mm)/(oz/in)

Tensile Strength (N/25mm)/(k-
g/25mm)/(lb/in)

Dielectric Strength (kV)

Insulation Resistance (ohms)

Class of Insulation (°C)

Elongation (%)

Static Charge-Unwinding (Volt)

Range of Temperature (C/F)

Adhesive

Test Method
1.00/0.025

3.39/0.085

7.3/750/26.5

98/10/21.7

7.0

>106

UL H/200

50

<50

-73~260

Silicone

Normal
1.00/0.025

3.27/0.082

6.8/600/24.4

88/9.0/20

6.5

>106

UL H/200

40

5

-100~500

Silicone

Min.


