# **TECHNI-PRO**

## **Product Data Sheet**

## Kapton Tape, Low Static, 2.4mil



- Offers outstanding thermal resistance
- Provides excellent electrical insulating properties
- Safe and clean removal from PCB
- High conformability

Technical Details	Test Method	Normal	Min.
Carrier Thickness (mil/mm)	ASTM D 1000	1.00/0.025	1.00/0.025
Total Thickness (mil/mm)	ASTM D 1000	3.39/0.085	3.27/0.082
Adhesion to Steel (N/25mm)/(g/25mm)/(oz/in)		7.3/750/26.5	6.8/600/24.4
Tensile Strength (N/25mm)/(k-g/25mm)/(lb/in)	ASTM D 1000	98/10/21.7	88/9.0/20
Dielectric Strength (kV)	ASTM D 149	7.0	6.5
Insulation Resistance (ohms)	ASTM D 257	>106	>106
Class of Insulation (°C)	UL 510	UL H/200	UL H/200
Elongation (%)	ASTM D 1000	50	40
Static Charge-Unwinding (Volt)	ASTM D 1000	<50	5
Range of Temperature (C/F)		-73~260	-100~500
Adhesive		Silicone	Silicone
Packaging			
758ST1643	1/4" x 36 Yds, 3" core, 2.4 mil		

### **Product Information**

Manufactured from 1 mil thin polyimide film with 2.4 mils anti-static silicone adhesive. The ESD function can reduce the discharge of electroplating static upon tape removal.

Designed to minimize the effect of static during the stripping and peeling process. Acts as a mask for printed circuit boards during wave solder or solder dip processes. Serves as a release surface in the fabrication of parts cured at elevated temperatures.



## Techni-PRO

## Wider selection | Higher quality | Stronger value

We've engineered a new private-label brand for world-class production supplies. You probably already know Techni-PRO products as Techni-Tool, Tec-Cut, Techni-Stat, Tec-Tuff, and other brands. Our goal was the same as it has always been: To give you more. More equipment. More supplies. More value.

Rev. JUN23



Techni-PRO is a TestEquity private label brand featured on: